

## December 31, 2024

To,

BSE Ltd,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,	Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: 544057	Symbol: HAPPYFORGE

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you about the completion of term of Mr. Narinder Singh Juneja, DIN:00393525, designated as CEO and Whole-time Director of the Company, with effect from close of business hours on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.

The details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023, are annexed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

## FOR HAPPY FORGINGS LIMITED

BINDU GARG Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F6997 BXXIX-2254/1, Kanganwal Road P.O. Jugiana, Ludhiana, Punjab, 141120



India- 141120



## Information as required under Regulation 30 - Part A of Para A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015:

S. N.	Particulars	Description
1	Reason for change	Completion of term of Mr. Narinder Singh Juneja, DIN:00393525, designated as CEO and Whole- time Director of the Company, with effect from close of business hours on 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2024.
2	Date of cessation	close of business hours on 31st December 2024.
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director).	Not Applicable
5	Information as required under BSE Circular Number LIST/COM/14/2018-19 and NSE circular no. NSE/CML/2018/24 dated June 20, 2018	Not Applicable
6	Letter of resignation alongwith detailed reason of resignation	Not Applicable

Regd Office :

<u> </u>	_
	~
- /	~

9

+91 161 251 0421 +91 161 251 0422 info@happyforgingsltd.com www.happyforgingsltd.com BXXIX-2254/1, Kanganwal Road, P. O. Jugiana, Ludhiana, Punjab, CIN L28910PB1979PLC004008

India- 141120